o8

~N N i R W

10
I1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

XAVIER BECERRA
Attorney General of California
ARMANDO ZAMBRANO
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
LANGSTON M. EDWARDS
Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No., 237926
300 So. Spring Street, Suite 1702
Los Angeles, CA 90013
Telephone: (213) 620-6343
Facsimile: (213) 897-2804
Attorneys for Complainant

BEFORE THE
: DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
In the Matter of the Accusation Against: Case No. 1001120
CASA LOMA COLLEGE, INC. NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
6725 Kester Avenue ACCUSATION

Van Nuys, CA 91405

Approval to Operate Institution No.
1904941

Respondent.

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:

PARTIES

1. On or about November 30, 2016, Joanne Wenzel (Complainant) in her official capacity
as the Chief of the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education, Department of Consumer Affairs
(Bureau), filed Accusation No. 1001120 solely in her official capacity.

2. On or about October 31, 2000, the Bureau issued Approval to Operate Institution No.
1904941 to Casa Loma College, Inc. (Respondent). Said Approval to Operate Institution will
expire on February 28, 2018 unless renewed.

3. Complainant hereby withdraws the Matter of the Accusation Against Casa Loma

College, Inc., (Respondent), without prejudice.

1

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OIF ACCUSATION (1001120)




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

4. WHEREFORE, IN THE INTEREST OF JUSTICE, Accusation No. 1001120 is hereby

withdrawn without prejudice.

DATED: 8/ / / 20/7]

Akt Prpuous

LA2016601052
52573269.docx

LEEZA RIFREDI '

Deputy Bureau Chief

Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education
Department of Consumer Affairs

State of California

Complainant

2

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF ACCUSATION (1001120)






