1	XAVIER BECERRA		
2	Attorney General of California ARMANDO ZAMBRANO		
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General LANGSTON M. EDWARDS		
4	Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 237926		
5	300 So. Spring Street, Suite 1702		
6	Los Angeles, CA 90013 Telephone: (213) 620-6343 Franciscia: (213) 897-3804		
	Facsimile: (213) 897-2804 Attorneys for Complainant	,	
7	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS FOR THE BUREAU FOR PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION		
8			
9	STATE OF C	CALIFORNIA	
10	In the Matter of the Accusation Against:	Case No. 1001120	
11	CASA LOMA COLLEGE, INC.	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF	
12	6725 Kester Avenue Van Nuys, CA 91405	ACCUSATION	
13	Approval to Operate Institution No.	•	
14	1904941		
15			
16	Respondent.		
17			
18	TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES:		
19	<u>PARTIES</u>		
20	1. On or about November 30, 2016, Joanne Wenzel (Complainant) in her official capacity		
21	as the Chief of the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education, Department of Consumer Affairs		
22	(Bureau), filed Accusation No. 1001120 solely in her official capacity.		
23	2. On or about October 31, 2000, the Bureau issued Approval to Operate Institution No.		
24	1904941 to Casa Loma College, Inc. (Respondent). Said Approval to Operate Institution will		
25	expire on February 28, 2018 unless renewed.		
26			
27	3. Complainant hereby withdraws the Matter of the Accusation Against Casa Loma		
28	College, Inc., (Respondent), without prejudice.		
I			

1	4. WHEREFORE, IN THE INTEREST OF JUSTICE, Accusation No. 1001120 is hereby		
2	withdrawn without prejudice.		
3	200		0 2
4	DATED: 8/1/2017		Lugarepeaus
5		-	LEEZA RIFREDI Deputy Bureau Chief
6			Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education Department of Consumer Affairs State of California
7			State of California Complainant
8			
9	LA2016601052 52573269.docx		
10			
11			
12	×		
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22	w.		
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
			2